

# CHARGEURS PURSUES ITS DEVELOPMENT IN NICHE MARKETS WITH A NEW APPOINTMENT AT CLM



PRESS RELEASE

Paris - October 16, 2017

## Déborah Berger is appointed Deputy General Manager in charge of Business Development for Chargeurs Luxury Materials (CLM)

"Chargeurs is continuing to reinforce the organizational structure dedicated to its high value-added niche businesses. The arrival of Déborah Berger, who joins the Group's high-potential teams, is a perfect fit with the increasingly effective and dynamic management model and culture of signature innovation that are part of Chargeurs' strategy to become a Game Changer in its markets", said Michaël Fribourg, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer.

### Appointment of Déborah Berger as Deputy General Manager in charge of Business Development for Chargeurs Luxury Materials

Déborah Berger joins Chargeurs Luxury Materials as Deputy General Manager in charge of Business Development. Her role will be to oversee the concrete implementation of the business line's strategy to develop high value-added niche activities and services and an innovative offering that will reinforce its positioning as a global leader in luxury wool fibers. She will report to the Managing Director for Chargeurs Luxury Materials, Fédérico Paullier, and will accompany the Group as it pursues strategic priorities and opportunities in the premium products segment.

#### **Biography**



#### Déborah Berger Deputy General Manager in charge of Business Development

Aged 32 and a graduate of Ecole Polytechnique (Corps des Mines), ENSAE and Sciences Po Paris, Déborah Berger began her career as a civil servant, working as an Insurance Supervisor for the French regulator for banking and insurance, the ACPR. She then worked as a Finance Inspector for the Cabinet of the French Ministry of Labor, Employment and Health before joining SCOR, a global leader in reinsurance.

Initially Advisor to the Chairman and Head of Public Affairs, she was then named Head of the SCOR Group Project Office in charge of coordinating and supervising the Group's global portfolio of major innovative projects.

She joined Chargeurs in October 2017 and will be responsible for driving business development for Chargeurs Luxury Materials.

#### 2017 financial calendar

Tuesday, November 14, 2017 (after trading) Third-quarter 2017 financial information



#### **ABOUT CHARGEURS**

Chargeurs is a global manufacturing and services group with leading positions in four segments: temporary surface protection, garment interlinings, technical substrates and combed wool.

It has over 1,500 employees based in 34 countries on five continents, who serve a diversified customer base spanning more than 70 countries.

In 2016, revenue totaled more than €500 million, of which over 90% was generated outside France.

#### CONTACT

Financial Communications ● +33 1 47 04 13 40 ● comfin@chargeurs.fr ● www.chargeurs.fr